## Quiksilver Boys Clothes for Summer and Fall Now Available at Sandbox Couture



Released on = August 17, 2007, 4:31 pm

Press Release Author = John David / <u>Sandbox Couture</u>

Industry = Apparel & Fashion

Press Release Summary = The company is now authorized to sell the popular boys clothing and accessory line

Press Release Body = Rancho Santa Margarita - CA August 17, 2007 - <a href="https://www.SandboxCouture.com">www.SandboxCouture.com</a>, the On-Line Children's Clothing and Accessories Boutique, today announced its latest supplier relationship with **Quiksilver**.



The company is authorized to sell **Quiksilver**'s complete line of boys clothing and accessories. The company has already begun selling the summer line and has placed orders for fall. The company will carry **Quiksilver Clothing** collections for toddlers and youths up to size seven.



According to **John David of Sandbox Couture**, "The **Quiksilver** brand is clearly one the most well known and recognized clothing brands in the action sport market. It is rare that you will see a young boy, teenager or adult who does not own a Quiksilver clothing item. We are very excited to currently offer over forty different **Quiksilver** clothing choices and expect deliveries of new collections throughout the fall and holiday season. We are carrying hand picked selections of board shorts, shorts, t-shirts, polo shirts, crew neck shirts, pants, jackets, hats, footwear and more."

Sandbox Couture (SandboxCouture.com) is a privately held, Specialty, On-Line Children's Clothing and Accessories Boutique located in Rancho Santa Margarita, California. The company specializes in hip and stylish clothing and unique accessories for babies and children sizes 0 - 7. The company sells it products primarily in North America and exclusively over website it's www.SandboxCouture.com. Offerings include baby clothes, little girl's clothes, little boys clothes, children's footwear, seasonal children's clothing, baby blankets and accessories. The company is committed to providing products from only the top designers in children's apparel and accessories, thereby ensuring enduring quality and contemporary style. Sandbox Couture's philanthropic contributions and socially conscious business practices are at the forefront of the company's ideals and engrained in its daily corporate culture.

For information about **Sandbox Couture**, please visit the company's web site at <a href="http://www.SandboxCouture.com">http://www.SandboxCouture.com</a>

**Web Site =** <u>http://www.sandboxcouture.com</u>

Contact Details = Sandbox Couture 28562 Oso Parkway, D338 Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 949-459-2505